Call for Expression of Interest No. JER-009/4 to select Financial Intermediaries that will receive
resources from the JEREMIE Holding Fund for Bulgaria to implement the following Financial
Instrument: Mezzanine Fund(s)
Reference number: Call for EoI No. JER-009/4
Introduction
The JEREMIE initiative is a framework providing a series of coherent actions to promote
increased access to finance for micro, small and medium-sized enterprises.
The JEREMIE initiative in Bulgaria is organised through the European Investment Fund

Place: Date (day/month/year):
Appendix 5 to Expression of Interest
STATEMENT REGARDING SITUATIONS OF EXCLUSION - 1
The undersigned certifies/certify that the (Applicant) is not in any of the situations which would
exclude it from taking part in this Call for Expression of Interest and accordingly declare(s) that
the (Applicant):
i) has never been the subject of a conviction by final judgment for one or more reasons
listed below:
• participation in a criminal organisation, as defined in Article 2 (1) of the Council
Joint Action 98/733/JHA7;
• corruption, as defined in the Council Act of 26 May 1997 and in Article 3 (1) of the
Council Joint Action 98/733/JHA;
• fraud within the meaning of Article 1 of the Convention drawn up on the basis of
Article K.3 of the Treaty on European Union, on the protection of the European
Communities' financial interests8;
• money laundering as defined in the Directives 2005/60/EC9 of 26 October 2005
and 2006/70/EC10 of 1 August 2006, and Directive 2001/97/EC of 4 December
200111;
ii) has not performed any act which may be qualified as illegal activity in the meaning of
the terms of the EIF Anti-Fraud Policy;
iii) is not bankrupt or is being wound up, where its affairs are not being administered by
the court, where it has not entered into an arrangement with creditors, where it has
not suspended business activities or is not in any analogous situation arising from a
similar procedure under national laws and regulations;
iv) is not the subject of proceedings for a declaration for bankruptcy, for an order for
compulsory winding up or administration by the court or of an arrangement with
creditors or of any other similar proceedings under national laws and regulations;
v) is not “a firm in difficulty” within the meaning of Article 2.1 of the Community
guidelines on State aid for rescuing and restructuring firms in difficulty 12;
7 Joint Action of 21 December 1998 adopted by the Council on the basis of Article K.3 of the Treaty on European
Union, on making it a criminal offence to participate in a criminal organisation in the Member States of the
European Union (Official Journal of the European Union L351 of 29.12.1998), as amended from time to time.
8 Council Act of 26 July 1995 drawing up the Convention on the protection of the financial interests of the
European Communities (Official Journal of the European Union C316 of 27.11.1995), as amended from time to
time.
9 Directive 2005/60/EC of the European Parliament and of the Council of 26 October 2005 on the prevention of
the use of the financial system for the purpose of money laundering and terrorist financing (Official Journal of the
European Union L309 of 25.11.2005), as amended from time to time.
10 Commission Directive 2006/70/EC of 1 August 2006 laying down implementing measures for Directive
2005/60/EC of the European Parliament and of the Council as regards the definition of ‘politically exposed
person’ and the technical criteria for simplified customer due diligence procedures and for exemption on grounds of
a financial activity conducted on an occasional or very limited basis (Official Journal of the European Union L214
of 4.8.2006), as amended from time to time.
11 Directive 2001/97/EC of the European Parliament and of the Council of 4 December 2001 amending Council
Directive 91/308/EEC on prevention of the use of the financial system for the purpose of money laundering
(Official Journal of the European Communities L 344 of 28.12.2001), as amended from time to time.
vi) no member of its senior management has been convicted as a consequence of a
judgment which has the force of res iudicata, in accordance with the legal provisions